UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY SYDNEY - AUSTRALIA

Important Notes:

1) Students will not earn focus requirements (i.e. WI, E, O) for courses taught outside of the UH system.

2) Courses listed below are for references only — it does not indicate whether the courses will be taught at the host university. The
host university reserves the right to determine if students have the appropriate prerequisite(s).

3) Students should check with the partner university for their schedule of courses.

4) If you are interested in taking courses not listed on this list, please submit a petition form and the full course syllabus to
determine its equivalency. The form is located at shidler.hawaii.edu/forms. Submit the forms to our office in Shidler B101.

BUS 347 [Alpha) Business Study Abroad:

BUS 3467C: Accounting BUS 367F. Finance BUS 3467K: Marketing

BUS 367D: MIS BUS 367G: Management BUS 367M: HRM

BUS 367E: Enfrepreneurship  BUS 3671 |B BUS 3467R: Real Estafe

Shidler Equivalent Course Name Course No Notes Expiration Date

ACC 418 (No WI) Assurance Services and Audit 22522 July 31, 2027
BUS 310 Business Statistics 26134 July 31, 2026
BUS 311 Business Process and IT Strategy 31245 July 31, 2026
BUS 312 Marketing Foundations 24108 July 31, 2025
BUS 312 Principles of Marketing 21493 July 31, 2025
BUS 313 Economics For Business 23115 July 31, 2026
BUS 314 Financial Management 25742 July 31, 2026
BUS 314 Fundamentals of Business Finance 25300 July 31, 2026
BUS 315 Managing People and Organizations 21129 July 31, 2025
BUS 367C Accounting for Managerial Decisions 22747 July 31, 2025
BUS 367C Accounting Information Systems 22605 July 31, 2025
BUS 367C Accounting Processes and Applications 22575 July 31, 2025
BUS 367C Accounting Research and Consulting Skills 22901 July 31, 2025
BUS 367C Corporate Accounting 22754 July 31, 2025
BUS 367C International Accounting 22777 July 31, 2025
BUS 367F Ethics in Finance 25602 July 31, 2026
BUS 367F Financial Institution Management 25751 July 31, 2026
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BUS 367F
BUS 367F
BUS 367F
BUS 367F
BUS 367F
BUS 367F
BUS 367G
BUS 367G
BUS 367G
BUS 367G
BUS 367G
BUS 367G
BUS 367G
BUS 367G
BUS 3671
BUS 3671
BUS 367M
BUS 367M
FIN 307
FIN 311
FIN 311
FIN 321
FIN 321
FIN 412
FIN 415
FIN 415
FIN 430
HRM 351
HRM 351
HRM 351
ITM 321 (No WI)
ITM 322
ITM 352
ITM 431
ITM 431
ITM 433
MGT 320 (No IB)
MGT 320 (No IB)

Funds Management

Investment Banking

Principles of Money and Finance

Quantitative Business Analysis

Strategic Investment Management

The Financial System

Business Ethics and Sustainability
Introduction to Strategy

Management Capstone

Management Consulting

Management Decisions and Control
Management Skills

Understanding Organizations: Theory and Practice
People and Organisations

Introduction to Strategy

Managing in International Contexts
Management Skills

Managing Strategic Performance

Corporate Finance: Theory and Practice
Investment Analysis

Investment Analysis and Risk Management
International Finance

International Financial Management
Derivative Securities

Applied Portfolio Management

Property Investment and Portfolio Management
Commercial Bank Management

Human Resource Management

Introduction to Human Resource Management
Managing Employee Relations

Project Management and the Professional
Global Operations and Supply Chain Management
Data Structures and Algorithms

Networking Essentials

Network Fundamentals

Fundamentals of Security

Entrepreneurship and Innovation Practice
Innovation and Entrepreneurship

25936
25575
21597
25622
25500
25556
21513
21510
21504
21228
22421
21440
21512
21212
21510
21717
21440
21036
25557
25503
20503
25731
20501
25620
25579
16657
25574
20104
21555
21037
31272
21511
31251
31270
41092
41900
21944
21227
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MGT 341 (No IB)
MGT 341 (No IB)
MGT 342

MGT 345

MKT 311

MKT 321

MKT 331

MKT 361 (No IB)
MKT 361 (No IB)
MKT 361 (No IB)
MKT 361 (No IB)
MKT 361 (No IB)
MKT 361 (No IB)
MKT 361 (IB)
MKT 361 (IB)
MKT 362

MKT 363

MKT 372

MKT 372

MKT 381

MKT 381

MKT 391 (No WI)

BUS UDE

Non-Transferable
Non-Transferable
Non-Transferable
Non-Transferable
Non-Transferable
Non-Transferable
Non-Transferable
Non-Transferable
Non-Transferable
Non-Transferable

Managing People and Work

Managing People for Sustainable Performance

Transnational Management
Innovation & Entrepreneurship
Consumer Behavior

Marketing Research

Marketing Communications
Branding

Business-to-Business Marketing
Marketing Channels

Pricing Strategies and Tactics
Product Innovation Marketing
Marketing and Customer Value
Media Planning

Services Marketing

Digital Marketing & Social Media
Integrated Marketing Communications
Entrepreneurial Marketing
Start-up Data, Marketing and Sales
International Marketing
International Marketing

Marketing Planning and Strategy

Management Decisions and Control

Management Decisions and Control
Cost Management Systems

Taxation Law

Accounting Standards and Regulations
Applying Network Security
Cybersecurity

Information Security and Management
Marketing Analytics

Marketing Strategy

Marketing Management

21067
21875
21591
21227
24202
24309
24736
24211
24205
24222
24224
24223
24109
24207
24306
24104
24210
24212
24983
20400
24220
24415

22421

22421
22321
79017
22420
41890
48730
41181
24750
24730
24734

MGT Majors will not be able to use
22421 Management Decisions and
Control in the UDE.
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July 31, 2025
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