UNIVERSITY OF TECHNOLOGY SYDNEY - AUSTRALIA

Important Notes:

- 1) Students will **not** earn focus requirements (i.e. WI, E, O) for courses taught outside of the UH system.
- 2) Courses listed below are for **references only** it does not indicate whether the courses will be taught at the host university. The host university reserves the right to determine if students have the appropriate prerequisite(s).
- 3) Students should check with the partner university for their schedule of courses.
- 4) If you are interested in taking courses not listed on this list, please submit a petition form and the full course syllabus to determine its equivalency. The form is located at **shidler.hawaii.edu/forms**. Submit the forms to our office in **Shidler B101**.

BUS 367 (Alpha) Business Study Abroad:

BUS 367C: Accounting BUS 367F: Finance BUS 367K: Marketing

BUS 367D: MIS BUS 367G: Management BUS 367M: HRM

BUS 367E: Entrepreneurship BUS 367I: IB BUS 367R: Real Estate

Shidler Equivalent	Course Name	Course No	Notes	Expiration Date
ACC 418 (No WI)	Assurance Services and Audit	22522		July 31, 2027
BUS 310	Business Statistics	26134		July 31, 2026
BUS 311	Business Process and IT Strategy	31245		July 31, 2026
BUS 312	Marketing Foundations	24108		July 31, 2025
BUS 312	Principles of Marketing	21493		July 31, 2025
BUS 313	Economics For Business	23115		July 31, 2026
BUS 314	Financial Management	25742		July 31, 2026
BUS 314	Fundamentals of Business Finance	25300		July 31, 2026
BUS 315	Managing People and Organizations	21129		July 31, 2025
BUS 367C	Accounting for Managerial Decisions	22747		July 31, 2025
BUS 367C	Accounting Information Systems	22605		July 31, 2025
BUS 367C	Accounting Processes and Applications	22575		July 31, 2025
BUS 367C	Accounting Research and Consulting Skills	22901		July 31, 2025
BUS 367C	Corporate Accounting	22754		July 31, 2025
BUS 367C	International Accounting	22777		July 31, 2025
BUS 367F	Ethics in Finance	25602		July 31, 2026
BUS 367F	Financial Institution Management	25751		July 31, 2026

DIIC 267E	T 1 M	25027	1 1 21 2026
BUS 367F	Funds Management	25936	July 31, 2026
BUS 367F	Investment Banking	25575	July 31, 2026
BUS 367F	Principles of Money and Finance	21597	July 31, 2026
BUS 367F	Quantitative Business Analysis	25622	July 31, 2026
BUS 367F	Strategic Investment Management	25500	July 31, 2026
BUS 367F	The Financial System	25556	July 31, 2026
BUS 367G	Business Ethics and Sustainability	21513	July 31, 2026
BUS 367G	Introduction to Strategy	21510	July 31, 2025
BUS 367G	Management Capstone	21504	July 31, 2025
BUS 367G	Management Consulting	21228	July 31, 2025
BUS 367G	Management Decisions and Control	22421	July 31, 2025
BUS 367G	Management Skills	21440	July 31, 2025
BUS 367G	Understanding Organizations: Theory and Practice	21512	July 31, 2025
BUS 367G	People and Organisations	21212	July 31, 2028
BUS 367I	Introduction to Strategy	21510	July 31, 2025
BUS 367I	Managing in International Contexts	21717	July 31, 2025
BUS 367M	Management Skills	21440	July 31, 2025
BUS 367M	Managing Strategic Performance	21036	July 31, 2025
FIN 307	Corporate Finance: Theory and Practice	25557	July 31, 2026
FIN 311	Investment Analysis	25503	July 31, 2026
FIN 311	Investment Analysis and Risk Management	20503	July 31, 2026
FIN 321	International Finance	25731	July 31, 2023
FIN 321	International Financial Management	20501	July 31, 2026
FIN 412	Derivative Securities	25620	July 31, 2026
FIN 415	Applied Portfolio Management	25579	July 31, 2026
FIN 415	Property Investment and Portfolio Management	16657	July 31, 2026
FIN 430	Commercial Bank Management	25574	July 31, 2026
HRM 351	Human Resource Management	20104	July 31, 2025
HRM 351	Introduction to Human Resource Management	21555	July 31, 2025
HRM 351	Managing Employee Relations	21037	July 31, 2025
ITM 321 (No WI)	Project Management and the Professional	31272	July 31, 2026
ITM 322	Global Operations and Supply Chain Management	21511	July 31, 2026
ITM 352	Data Structures and Algorithms	31251	July 31, 2026
ITM 431	Networking Essentials	31270	July 31, 2023
ITM 431	Network Fundamentals	41092	July 31, 2026
ITM 433	Fundamentals of Security	41900	July 31, 2023
MGT 320 (No IB)	Entrepreneurship and Innovation Practice	21944	July 31, 2025
MGT 320 (No IB)	Innovation and Entrepreneurship	21227	July 31, 2025

MGT 341 (No IB)	Managing People and Work	21067	July 31, 2025
MGT 341 (No IB)	Managing People for Sustainable Performance	21875	July 31, 2025
MGT 341 (NO 1B) MGT 342	Transnational Management	21591	July 31, 2025
MGT 345	Innovation & Entrepreneurship	21227	July 31, 2025
MKT 311	Consumer Behavior	24202	July 31, 2025
MKT 321	Marketing Research	24309	July 31, 2025
MKT 331	Marketing Communications	24736	July 31, 2025
MKT 361 (No IB)	Branding	24211	July 31, 2024
MKT 361 (No IB)	Business-to-Business Marketing	24205	July 31, 2024
MKT 361 (No IB)	Marketing Channels	24222	July 31, 2024
MKT 361 (No IB)	Pricing Strategies and Tactics	24224	July 31, 2024
MKT 361 (No IB)	Product Innovation Marketing	24223	July 31, 2025
MKT 361 (No IB)	Marketing and Customer Value	24109	July 31, 2025
MKT 361 (IB)	Media Planning	24207	July 31, 2025
MKT 361 (IB)	Services Marketing	24306	July 31, 2028
MKT 362	Digital Marketing & Social Media	24104	July 31, 2025
MKT 363	Integrated Marketing Communications	24210	July 31, 2025
MKT 372	Entrepreneurial Marketing	24212	July 31, 2024
MKT 372	Start-up Data, Marketing and Sales	24983	July 31, 2025
MKT 381	International Marketing	20400	July 31, 2025
MKT 381	International Marketing	24220	July 31, 2025
MKT 391 (No WI)	Marketing Planning and Strategy	24415	July 31, 2025
		MGT Majors will not be able to	use
BUS UDE	Management Decisions and Control	22421 Management Decisions	and July 31, 2025
		Control in the UDE.	
Non-Transferable	Management Decisions and Control	22421	
Non-Transferable	Cost Management Systems	22321	
Non-Transferable	Taxation Law	79017	
Non-Transferable	Accounting Standards and Regulations	22420	
Non-Transferable	Applying Network Security	41890	
Non-Transferable	Cybersecurity	48730	
Non-Transferable	Information Security and Management	41181	
Non-Transferable	Marketing Analytics	24750	
Non-Transferable	Marketing Strategy	24730	
Non-Transferable	Marketing Management	24734	